The General Manager Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

May 8, 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Scrip Code: 532387

In terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are submitting to you the text of our press release.

"PRESS RELEASE"

<u>PNC's "Four More Shots Please!"</u> Most-watched show from India says Amazon Original head

Pritish Nandy Communications Ltd informs the stock exchanges that global content giant Amazon Prime Video has issued a press release today announcing the third season of the very successful show *Four More Shots Please!* produced by Pritish Nandy Communications. The 10-episode second season which was released last month, on April 17, across 200 countries and territories in multiple language dubs and sub-titles has had an incredibly good response from viewers across the world. Reviews too have been extraordinary.

"The response to *Four More Shots Please!* has been phenomenal; it has already become the mostwatched show from India this year. The first season was one of the top three most-watched Amazon Original Series from India in 2019, and season two has set yet another benchmark", said Aparna Purohit, Head of Amazon Originals, Amazon Prime Video India. "We are thrilled to be associated with Pritish Nandy Communications and are looking forward to another groundbreaking season."

The show, created by Rangita Pritish-Nandy and produced by Pritish Nandy, had Nupur Asthana as director in the second season. Ishita Pritish Nandy is its co-creator. The music by Mikey McCleary is on Amazon Music and one of its songs is already trending on popular music site Gaana. The cast continues with Sayani Gupta, Kirti Kulhari, Bani J and Manvi Gagroo in the role of the four iconic South Bombay girls who have become popular across the world.

> PRITISH NANDY COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED CIN: L22120MH1993PLC074214 87/88 MITTAL CHAMBERS NARIMAN POINT MUMBAI 400021 INDIA CALL 91 22 42130000 VISIT WWW.PRITISHNANDYCOM.COM

"In the third season, to be directed by actor-director Tannishtha Chatterjee, the four unapologetically flawed girls will face even greater challenges thrown at them but all the while their friendship will be their driving force" says Pritish Nandy, Chairman, Pritish Nandy Communications Ltd. "After the unconditional love received over two seasons, Amazon Prime Video and Pritish Nandy Communications are pleased to bring our viewers another season. This, the third season will pick up from where the four girls are left at the end of season two and will take forward their individual and collective stories."

For Pritish Nandy Communications Limited Sd/-Santosh Gharat Company Secretary & Compliance Officer